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 FOR
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SOUTH SIDE SE BAILEY ROAD AND COUNTRY LANE

NE 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 47 NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST
LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

DEVELOPMENT TEAM CONTACT INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:



w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S 

66
21

3-
47

50

©
 D

LR
 G

ro
up

@
20

20
, D

LR
 G

ro
up

, In
c.,

 a 
Mi

ss
ou

ri c
or

po
ra

tio
n,

AL
L R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
Mi

ss
ou

ri S
tat

e C
er

tifi
ca

te 
of 

Au
tho

rity
 #0

00
93

9

13-20102-00

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 M

ID
D

LE
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
#4

10
01

 S
E 

BA
IL

EY
 R

O
AD

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
, M

O
 6

40
81

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 R

-7
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

O
LS

SO
N

 - 
C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

M
O

. C
ER

TI
FI

C
AT

E 
O

F 
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
#0

01
59

2

PACKAGE 2-
STRUCTURAL & SITE
UTILITIES
ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08/28/20

GENERAL NOTES

C1001

GENERAL NOTES: GENERAL UTILITY  NOTES

1-800-344-7483

M
IS

SO
UR

I  ONE  CALL  SYSTEM,  INC
.

S
T

O
P- CA LL   BEFO R E  Y

OU  D
IG

!!

CONTROL INFORMATION:

PAVEMENT MARKING NOTES:



19
1

19
2

S7°56'53"W  320.18'

S12°12'42"W  1168.07'

S27°41'50"W  480.35'

N
88

°0
4'

43
"W

  6
30

.9
6'

N2°20'19"E  2330.63'

S8
8°

07
'4

8"
E 

 1
35

0.
00

'

S35°20'58"W  517.08'

PO
IN

T 
O

F 
C

O
M

M
EN

C
IN

G

PO
IN

T 
O

F 
BE

G
IN

N
IN

G
24

23
22

21
20

19
18

16
4

16
3

17 13

12

11

10

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

16
5

19
6

19
7

19
8

19
9

20
0

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

20
8

20
9

Tr
ac

t "
B"

18
1

18
2

18
3

18
4

18
5

18
6

18
7

18
8

18
9

19
0

19
3

19
4

19
5

19
6

13
5

13
2

13
3

13
4

13
6

13
7

Tr
ac

t "
E"

13
8

13
9

14
0

14
1

Ne
wb

er
ry

 S
ec

on
d 

Pl
at

Lo
ts

 1
-6

5,
 1

63
 a

nd
 1

64

13
th

 S
tre

et

Ba
ile

y 
R

oa
d 

(6
0'

 P
ub

lic
 R

/W
)

Tr
ac

t "
D

"
Tr

ac
t "

C
"

Country Lane

Country Lane

Ha
wk

s 
Ri

dg
e 

Ea
st

 7
th

 P
la

t

Lo
ts

 1
64

 th
ru

 1
96

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
s 

"B
", 

"C
" a

nd
 "D

"

Ha
wk

s 
Ri

dg
e 

Ea
st

 7
th

 P
la

t

Lo
ts

 1
64

 th
ru

 1
96

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
s 

"B
", 

"C
" a

nd
 "D

"

O
ak

 H
ill 

So
ut

h 
5t

h 
Pl

at

Lo
ts

 1
12

-1
47

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
 "E

"

O
ak

 H
ill 

So
ut

h 
5t

h 
Pl

at

Lo
ts

 1
12

-1
47

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
 "E

"

Ne
wb

er
ry

 S
ec

on
d 

Pl
at

Lo
ts

 1
-6

5,
 1

63
 a

nd
 1

64

Ne
wb

er
ry

 S
ec

on
d 

Pl
at

Lo
ts

 1
-6

5,
 1

63
 a

nd
 1

64

Ne
wb

er
ry

 T
hi

rd
 P

la
t

Lo
ts

 1
65

 th
ru

 2
01

 &
 L

ot
s 

25
0 

th
ru

 2
53

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
 A

Da
lto

n 
Ct

.

Dalton Drive 15
th

 S
tre

et

Ne
wb

er
ry

 T
hi

rd
 P

la
t

Lo
ts

 1
65

 th
ru

 2
01

 &
 L

ot
s 

25
0 

th
ru

 2
53

 a
nd

 T
ra

ct
 A

C
ap

e 
D

riv
e

Ne
wb

er
ry

 F
ou

rth
 P

la
t

Lo
ts

 2
02

-2
49

 &
 L

ot
 2

54

Ne
wb

er
ry

 F
ou

rth
 P

la
t

Lo
ts

 2
02

-2
49

 &
 L

ot
 2

54

SE
 B

AI
LE

Y 
R

O
AD

SE
 C

AP
E 

D
R

IV
E

SE
 1

5T
H

 S
TR

EE
T

SE DALTON DRIVE

SE
 1

4T
H

 T
ER

R
AC

E

SE
 1

3T
H

 S
TR

EE
T

SE
 H

O
C

KE
R

 C
IR

C
LE

SE DALTON COURT

SE
 D

AL
TO

N
 D

R
IV

E

SE COUNTRY LANE

SE WARREN DRIVE

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S 

66
21

3-
47

50

©
 D

LR
 G

ro
up

@
20

20
, D

LR
 G

ro
up

, In
c.,

 a 
Mi

ss
ou

ri c
or

po
ra

tio
n,

AL
L R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
Mi

ss
ou

ri S
tat

e C
er

tifi
ca

te 
of 

Au
tho

rity
 #0

00
93

9

13-20102-00

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 M

ID
D

LE
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
#4

10
01

 S
E 

BA
IL

EY
 R

O
AD

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
, M

O
 6

40
81

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 R

-7
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

O
LS

SO
N

 - 
C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

M
O

. C
ER

TI
FI

C
AT

E 
O

F 
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
#0

01
59

2

PACKAGE 2-
STRUCTURAL & SITE
UTILITIES
ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08/28/20

PROPOSED
BUILDING

GENERAL LAYOUT
PLAN

C1002

LEGEND

LEE'S SUMMIT HIGH
SCHOOL

BASEBALL AND
SOFTBALL COMPLEX

R-1 RESIDENTIAL

R-1 RESIDENTIAL

AG- AGRICULTURE

AG- AGRICULTURE

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

ALL TEMPORARY SILTATION BASINS, SEDIMENT BASINS
AND DETENTION BASINS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER IMPROVMENTS.
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LINE A (3) (9+75 - 13+00)
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LINE B (9+50 - 12+75)
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LINE C (9+75 - 13+25)
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LINE C (12+50 - 16+75)
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LINE CC (0+00 - 4+00)
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LINE D (9+50 - 11+50)
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LINE E (15+25 - 21+00)
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LINE E (26+75 - 29+50)

1005

1010

1015

1020

1025

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

1005

1010

1015

1020

1025

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

26+75 27+00 28+00 29+00 29+50

STRUCTURES

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S 

66
21

3-
47

50

©
 D

LR
 G

ro
up

@
20

20
, D

LR
 G

ro
up

, In
c.,

 a 
Mi

ss
ou

ri c
or

po
ra

tio
n,

AL
L R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
Mi

ss
ou

ri S
tat

e C
er

tifi
ca

te 
of 

Au
tho

rity
 #0

00
93

9

13-20102-00

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 M

ID
D

LE
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
#4

10
01

 S
E 

BA
IL

EY
 R

O
AD

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
, M

O
 6

40
81

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 R

-7
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

O
LS

SO
N

 - 
C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

M
O

. C
ER

TI
FI

C
AT

E 
O

F 
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
#0

01
59

2

PACKAGE 2-
STRUCTURAL & SITE
UTILITIES
ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08/28/20

STORM SEWER
PLAN & PROFILE -

LINE E

C1038

LEGEND

NOTES:



LINE F (9+75 - 14+75)
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LINE G (9+75 - 14+75)
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LINE G (14+00 - 18+75)
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LINE G (18+25 - 23+25)
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LINE G
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NOTES:



LINE H (9+75 - 11+25)
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LINE M (9+75 - 13+00)
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STORM SEWER
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Tract "E"
138 139 140 141

Newberry Second Plat

Lots 1-65, 163 and 164

13th Street

Bailey Road (60' Public R/W)

Tract "D"Tract "C"

C
ou

nt
ry

 L
an

e

C
ou

nt
ry

 L
an

e

Hawks Ridge East 7th Plat

Lots 164 thru 196 and Tracts "B", "C" and "D"

Hawks Ridge East 7th Plat

Lots 164 thru 196 and Tracts "B", "C" and "D"

Oak Hill South 5th Plat

Lots 112-147 and Tract "E"

Oak Hill South 5th Plat

Lots 112-147 and Tract "E"

Newberry Second Plat

Lots 1-65, 163 and 164

Newberry Second Plat

Lots 1-65, 163 and 164

Newberry Third Plat

Lots 165 thru 201 & Lots 250 thru 253 and Tract A

Dalton Ct.

D
al

to
n 

D
riv

e

15th Street

Newberry Third Plat

Lots 165 thru 201 & Lots 250 thru 253 and Tract A

Cape Drive

Newberry Fourth Plat

Lots 202-249 & Lot 254

Newberry Fourth Plat

Lots 202-249 & Lot 254

SE BAILEY ROAD

SE CAP DRIVE

SE 15TH STREET

SE D
ALTO

N
 D

R
IVE

SE 14TH TERRACE

SE 13TH STREET

SE HOCKER CIRCLE

SE DALTON COURT

SE DALTON DRIVE
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PROPOSED
BUILDING

DRAINAGE PLAN

C1047

SE BAILEY ROAD
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NOTES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE SIGNAGE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH BUFFER

WHEEL STOP DETAIL
ELEVATION A-A

NOTE:

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT  SECTION

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT  PAVEMENT SECTION

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION
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C1050

TYPICAL SUBGRADE PLACEMENT UNDER CURB

IN-LINE RAMP DETAIL

NOTE

TYPICAL ADA PARKING SPACE LAYOUT DETAIL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL

FLOW>>>>

FLOW>>>>

WATER METER VAULT DETAIL

ELEVATION VIEW

PLAN VIEW



CONCRETE PAVING JOINT DETAILS

SAWCUT JOINT

TOOLED JOINT

CONCRETE FLUME DETAIL

BOLLARD DETAIL

END SECTION TOE WALL WITH GRATE

END SECTION NOTES

AA

PLANVIEW

SECTION A-A

STONE RIPRAP DETAIL

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S 

66
21

3-
47

50

©
 D

LR
 G

ro
up

@
20

20
, D

LR
 G

ro
up

, In
c.,

 a 
Mi

ss
ou

ri c
or

po
ra

tio
n,

AL
L R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
Mi

ss
ou

ri S
tat

e C
er

tifi
ca

te 
of 

Au
tho

rity
 #0

00
93

9

13-20102-00

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 M

ID
D

LE
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
#4

10
01

 S
E 

BA
IL

EY
 R

O
AD

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
, M

O
 6

40
81

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 R

-7
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

O
LS

SO
N

 - 
C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

M
O

. C
ER

TI
FI

C
AT

E 
O

F 
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
#0

01
59

2

PACKAGE 2-
STRUCTURAL & SITE
UTILITIES
ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08/28/20

C1051

STANDARD
DETAILS

ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH HANDRAIL



w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S 

66
21

3-
47

50

©
 D

LR
 G

ro
up

@
20

20
, D

LR
 G

ro
up

, In
c.,

 a 
Mi

ss
ou

ri c
or

po
ra

tio
n,

AL
L R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
Mi

ss
ou

ri S
tat

e C
er

tifi
ca

te 
of 

Au
tho

rity
 #0

00
93

9

13-20102-00

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 M

ID
D

LE
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
#4

10
01

 S
E 

BA
IL

EY
 R

O
AD

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
, M

O
 6

40
81

LE
E'

S 
SU

M
M

IT
 R

-7
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

O
LS

SO
N

 - 
C

IV
IL

 E
N

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

M
O

. C
ER

TI
FI

C
AT

E 
O

F 
AU

TH
O

R
IT

Y 
#0

01
59

2

PACKAGE 2-
STRUCTURAL & SITE
UTILITIES
ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08/28/20

C1052

STANDARD
DETAILS

RETAINING WALL DETAIL

RETAINING WALL NOTES



7.5%
1.5%

A MAXIMUM OF 1.5%.
1.5% MAX

ALL SPOT ELEVATION, SLOPES, AND DETECTABLE SURFACE PLACEMENT  WILL
MATCH THE SPECIFIC GRADING DETAIL PROVIDED FOR EACH RAMP
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REV G7001-110-144DWG NO.1 OF 1SHEET1:40SCALEDWG SIZE A

3130 VERONA AVE
BUFORD, GA 30518
PHN (770) 932-2443
FAX (770) 932-2490
www.nyloplast-us.com

DRAIN BASIN WITH STANDARD GRATE
QUICK SPEC INSTALLATION DETAIL

TITLE
PROJECT NO./NAME

MATERIAL

DATE

REVISED BY

1-23-06DATE

EBCDRAWN BY

12-29-11

CCA

(5)  ADAPTER
ANGLES

VARIABLE 0° - 360°
ACCORDING TO

PLANS

8" - 30"

18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE

8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE

(3)  VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH
ACCORDING TO PLANS

(6" MIN. ON 8" - 24", 10" MIN. ON 30"
BASED ON MANUFACTURING REQ.)4" MIN ON 8" - 24"

6" MIN ON 30"

MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL
DEPTH PER PIPE
MANUFACTURER

RECOMMENDATION
(MIN. MANUFACTURING

REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP)

(3)  VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS
AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO

PLANS/TAKE OFF)

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER
GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS I
OR CLASS II MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.  BEDDING &
BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE WELL PLACED
& COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

WATERTIGHT JOINT
(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN WITH STANDARD GRATE

1  -  8" - 30" STANDARD GRATES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536
       GRADE 70-50-05.
2  -  12" - 30" FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.
       8" & 10" STANDARD GRATES FIT DIRECTLY ONTO DRAIN BASINS WITH THE
       USE OF A PVC BODY TOP.  SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-045.
3  -  DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN
       DETAILS.  RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING
       RESTRICTIONS.  SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065.
4  -  DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO
       ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL),
       N-12 HP, & PVC SEWER (4" - 24").
5  -  ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360°.  TO DETERMINE
       MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012.
6  -  12" - 30" STANDARD GRATES SHALL MEET H-20 LOAD RATING.
7  -  8" & 10" STANDARD GRATES ARE RATED FOR LIGHT DUTY APPLICATIONS
       ONLY; NO CONCRETE COLLAR NEEDED FOR LIGHT DUTY RATING.

(6, 7)  TRAFFIC LOADS:  CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR
GUIDELINE PURPOSES ONLY.  ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE
DESIGNED TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS,
TRAFFIC LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS.
SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-111 FOR NON TRAFFIC INSTALLATION.

(1, 2)  INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
FRAME & GRATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D.

THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH
NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS.  THE RECEIPT
OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER,
TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR
TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN
REPRODUCTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY
ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS
IS FORBIDDEN, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM NYLOPLAST.

®

©2011 NYLOPLAST

(4)  VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS
AVAILABLE:  4" - 30" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE

(ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL, ADS/HANCOR
SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35),

PVC DWV (EX:  SCH 40), PVC C900/C905,
CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC

ONE-WAY WYE CLEANOUT DETAIL
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STANDARD
DETAILS

A

A

NON-SETBACK CURB INLET

PLAN

SECTION A-A

 NON-SETBACK CURB INLET NOTES
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SECTION A-A

A

A

PLAN VIEW

CONTROL STRUCTURE EDD-1
(STRUCTURE B3)

PROFILE VIEW

SECTION A-A

A

A

PLAN VIEW

CONTROL STRUCTURE EDD-2
(STRUCTURE D2)

PROFILE VIEW
END SECTION TOE WALL WITH GRATE

END SECTION NOTES

AA

PLANVIEW

SECTION A-A
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UTILITIES
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C1058

STANDARD
DETAILS

SECTION A-A

A

A

PLAN VIEW

CONTROL STRUCTURE EDD-3 (STRUCTURE J2)

PROFILE VIEW
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SPEED TABLE DETAIL
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SECTION A-A



Bailey Road (60' Public R/W)
SE BAILEY ROAD
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DETAIL
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LEGEND

EDD-1
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY DETAIL

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

ALL TEMPORARY SILTATION BASINS, SEDIMENT BASINS
AND DETENTION BASINS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER IMPROVMENTS.

ADDED
SHEET
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DETENTION BASIN
DETAIL

C1060

LEGEND

EDD-2
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY DETAIL

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

ALL TEMPORARY SILTATION BASINS, SEDIMENT BASINS
AND DETENTION BASINS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER IMPROVMENTS.

ADDED
SHEET



202

203
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206

Newberry Fourth Plat

Lots 202-249 & Lot 254
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DETENTION BASIN
DETAIL

C1061

LEGEND

EDD-3
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY DETAIL

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

ALL TEMPORARY SILTATION BASINS, SEDIMENT BASINS
AND DETENTION BASINS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER IMPROVMENTS.

ADDED
SHEET


